

Dated: 05.06.2020



(Abstract)

Continuation of Provisional Affiliation- MBA Course-Vimal Jyothi Institute of Management and Research, Chemberi, Kannur 2019-20- Granted-Orders issued.

ACADEMIC A SECTION

Acad/A3/VJIM/9290/10 Vol II

Read:-1. U.O No. Acad/A3/VJIM/9290/10 Vol II dated, 18.05.2019

- 2. Order No.F.No. South/1-4261749876/2019/EOA dated 10.04.2019 from AICTE,NewDelhi
- 3. Letter no. VJIM/RR/18/08 dated 03.06.2019 from the Principal, Vimal Jyothi Institute of Management and Research, Chemberi
- 4. This Office Letter No. Acad.A4/staff Profile/8786/2016 dated 27.12.2019
- 5. G.O (Ms) No. 140/2020/HEDN dated 30,03.2020

ORDER

- 1. As per the paper read (1) above, Continuation of Provisional Affiliation was granted to the MBA course with an intake of 60 students at Vimal Jyothi Institute of Management and Research. Chemberi, Kannur during the academic year 2018-19.
- 2. The AICTE, New Delhi granted extension of approval for conducting MBA course with an intake of 60 students at Vimal Jyothi Institute of Management and Research, Chemberi, Kannur, for the academic year 2019-20 vide the paper read (2) above.
- 3. Meanwhile, vide the paper read(3) above, the Principal, Vimal Jyothi Institute of Management and Research, Chemberi, Kannur, requested to grant Continuation of Provisional Affiliation to the MBA course for the academic year 2019-20, by remitting the requisite fee.
- 4. The Staff Profile in respect of the Principal and Teachers of Vimal Jyothi Institute of Management and Research, Chemberi, Kannur has been duly approved for the academic year 2019-20, vide paper read (4) above.
- 5. The Government of Kerala vide paper read (5) above, granted NOC for conducting the MBA course with an intake of 60 seats during the academic year 2019-20 at Vimal Jyothi Institute of Management and Research, Chemberi, Kannur,
- 6. After considering the matter in detail, sanction is accorded by the Vice Chancellor for granting Continuation of Provisional Affiliation to the MBA course with an intake of 60 students at Vimal Jyothi Institute of Management and Research, Chemberi, Kannur, during the academic year 2019-20.
- 7. Continuation of Provisional Affiliation granted, is subject to the Provisions in the Kannur University Act/Statutes/Ordinances/Rules and Regulations and the rules and regulations of the

Government of Kerala/AICTE in force from time to time in all matters related to the College.

8. Continuation of Provisional Affiliation granted is valid for the academic year 2019-20 only.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

BALACHANDRAN V K DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ACAD)

For REGISTRAR

To: The Principal

Vimal Jyothi Institute of Management and Research

Chemberi, Kannur -670632

Copy To: 1. PS to VC/ PA to PVC/ PA to R/ PA to CE

2. DR/ARI/ARII(ACAD)/ Acad C & D Sns/ SF/DF/FC

Forwarded / By Order

SECTION OFFICER

gh